first subscribed and sworn to the same ac-

cording to law.
The following is a description of the com-

mencement. route and terminus of said
Ditcher Drain, and also the names of the
owners of lands that will be affected there-
by:

Commencing at a point three hundred and
Thirty-three (333) feet east of the north-east
corner of the south-east quarter of Section
thirteen (13) Township twenty-nine (29) north
of Range seven (7) west. Jasper county.
State of Indiana; thence by courses and
distances down stream as follows, to .wit:
South 10)6 degrees west 333 feet;

[...]

thence
south 40degrees west 344 feet; thence south
1 degree east 1787 feet; thence south 51 de-
Breoocont »« Let; thence SOUtn 2bi leec;
thenee south 70 degrees east34l feet; thence
south 50J6 degrees east 1214 feet; where it
will terminate at a point one hundred and
seventy-one (171) feet north of the northwest
ewwt of the northeast quarter of the
southeast quarter of section twenty-four (24)
township twenty-nine (29) north of range
seven [7] west. Jasper county, Indiana.

Said Ditch or Drain willaffect the lands of
the following part os and persons, according